# **Snohomish County Council**



# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2022-0922 Version: 1

Type: Motion Status: Approved

File created: 9/12/2022 In control: Administrative Session

On agenda: 9/20/2022 Final action: 9/20/2022

Title: Motion 22-388, authorizing the County Executive to execute an intergovernmental services contract

with Washington State University at \$74,310.00 for advertising and maintenance of the

takeflightsnohomish.org website

Sponsors: Airport, Nickolis Landgraff

Indexes:

Code sections: SCC 3.04.140 (1) - Provides that contracts for intergovernmental services shall be awarded and

approved by Council

Attachments: 1. Motion 22-388, 2. Staff Report, 3. Agreement - SIGNED, 4. Motion Assignment Slip, 5. Agreement--

Not approved by PA

DateVer.Action ByActionResult9/20/20221Administrative SessionApprovedPass

## **Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)**

#### ITEM TITLE:

Motion 22-388, authorizing the County Executive to execute an intergovernmental services contract with Washington State University at \$74,310.00 for advertising and maintenance of the takeflightsnohomish.org website

**DEPARTMENT:** Executive Office

**ORIGINATOR:** Terry Ryan

**EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION:** Ken Klein (reviewed/approved 9/14/22)

PURPOSE: .

#### **BACKGROUND: .**

- Snohomish County would like to establish the website TakeFlightSnoco.org as an up-to-date
  educational source for the community, a way to improve program partnerships and enrollment and
  develop the next generation of workers.
- Washington State University shall create, update and maintain the website as well as provide a digital marketing plan.
- The total Washington State University contract totals \$74,310 and the contract terminates on December 31, 2023.

### FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

<b>EXPEND</b> : FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ,	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
AU			

File #: 2022-0922, Version: 1			
002.516990.4101 - General Fund Non- Departmental	\$74,310		\$74,310
TOTAL	\$74,310		\$74,310
REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV,	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
TOTAL			
DEPARTMENT FISCAL IMPACT NOTES	: There is sufficier	nt funds in DAC 002	2.516990.4101.
CONTRACT INFORMATION: ORIGINAL X CONTRACT# W	<b>/</b> SU	AMOUNT	\$74,310
AMENDMENT CONTRACT#		AMOUNT	
Contract Period ORIGINAL START 09/01/202	22	END <b>12/31/2</b>	023
		_: \_ :=/\\ !/ =	<b></b>

**OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS:** Reviewed/approved by Risk Management (Sheila Barker 9/14/22) and Finance (Nathan Kennedy 9/14/22)